
4/29/2024
DATE HIKE DESCRIPTION RATING MILEAGE

Sat, Apr 27 Highway 82 Cleanup 5* Cindy Ryman 1 Gerry Roehm 1

Mon, Apr 29 Rifle Arch/RAMBO Trails Varies Varies Gary Steinen 2 Sharon Cornett 2

Mon, May 06 Boy Scout Trail/Cemetery Loop B 3/7* Robin Van Norman/Mary Nast 3 Parvin Erlandsen 3

Mon, May 13 McDonald Canyon/Rabbit Valley A 2 Bob Ludtke 4 Sue Ludtke 4

Mon, May 13 Jouflas Horse Trail B 6*-7.5* Gerry Roehm 5 Sue Ludtke 5

Tue, May 14 Kodachrome Basin - Panorama Long Loop A 6* Self-guided 6 Gerry Roehm 6

Tue, May 14 Bryce Canyon: Tower Bridge/Fairyland Loop A/B 1.5/8* Gary Steinen 7 Sharon Cornett 7

Tue, May 14 Bryce Canyon: Queens/Navajo/Peekaboo Loop B 6.1* 8 8

Tue, May 14 Bryce Canyon: Tropic/Peekaboo/Rim/Wall Street Loop C 9.2* Gerry Roehm 9 Carol Boschert 9

Wed, May 15 Peek-a-boo/Spooky Loop (slots) B/C 4.8* 10 10

Wed, May 15 Zebra and/or Tunnel Slots B 2.5/7.5* Leonard Nordell 11 11

Wed, May 15 Neon Canyon/Golden Cathedral from Egypt TH C 5.75 Gerry Vanderbeek/Bob Pazik 12 12

Wed, May 15 Big Horn Canyon B 6* Gerry Roehm 13 13

Thu, May 16 Escalante River to Natural Bridge/Skyline Arch A 2.5 Self-guided 14 Gerry Roehm 14

Thu, May 16 Escalante River to Maverick Bridge/Phipps Arch A/C 3.3 15 15

Thu, May 16 Spencer Flat to Phipps Wash/Arch (w/shuttle) B/C 9.5* 16 16

Thu, May 16 Willis Creek Narrows OR Broken Bow Arch A/B 5/4 Gerry Roehm 17 17

Fri, May 17 Upper Boulder Creek B 4 Gerry Roehm 18 18

Fri, May 17 Lower Calf Creek Falls A 3 Self-guided 19 Gerry Roehm 19

Fri, May 17 Upper Calf Creek Falls B 1.5 Self-guided 20 Gerry Roehm 20

Mon, May 20 Fisher Creek Loop A 5*+3.5* Gerry Roehm 21 Carol Boschert 21

Mon, May 27 No Name Creek B/C 4/6 Mike Larime 22 Parvin Erlandsen 22

Wed, May 29 Arbaney-Kittle C 6 Gerry Vanderbeek 23 Robin Van Norman 23

Mon, Jun 03 Cherry Creek/West Elk Stock Driveway Loop B 7* Gary Steinen 24 Sharon Cornett 24

Mon, Jun 10 Perham Creek B 4.5 Kathy Kline 25 Robin Van Norman 25

Wed, Jun 12 Marion Gulch→Babbish Gulch (key exchange) B 6.5*+1* Leonard Nordell 26 Carol Boschert 26

Wed, Jun 12 Babbish Gulch→Marion Gulch (key exchange) A+ 6.5*+1* Gerry Roehm 27 Carol Boschert 27

Mon, Jun 17 Colorow Creek (formerly Squaw Creek) B 4.5 Gerry Roehm 28 Carol Boschert 28

Mon, Jun 24 Hay Park B 4 Mike Larime 29 Judy Fitzpatrick 29

Mon, Jun 24 Thomas Lakes C 3 Robin Van Norman/Candace Goodwin 30 Judy Fitzpatrick 30

Wed, Jun 26 Rocky Fork C 6 Leonard Nordell 31 31

Mon, Jul 01 Two Elk Creek (from Minturn) B 5 Gerry Roehm 32 32
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Mon, Jul 08 Baylor Park/Twin Peaks Loop A/B 9* Gerry Roehm 33 33

Wed, Jul 10 Pitkin Creek Falls/Lake C/D 3/5.5 Leonard Nordell 34 34

Mon, Jul 15 Cathedral Lake B 3 Mike Larime 35 Robin Van Norman 35

Mon, Jul 15 Electric Peak/Pass D 5 Gerry Vanderbeek 36 Robin Van Norman 36

Mon, Jul 22 Great Basin: Lehman Creek (*top down w/shuttle) B*/C 3.5*/3.5 Leonard Nordell 37 37

Mon, Jul 22 Great Basin: Osceola Ditch Trail A 1.3 Self-guided

Mon, Jul 22 Great Basin: Lehman Cave (reservation required) – – Guided tour 38 38

Tue, Jul 23 Great Basin: Bristlecone & Alpine Lakes Loop B 6* Leonard Nordell 39 39

Tue, Jul 23 Great Basin: Wheeler Peak D 4 40 40

Wed, Jul 24 Great Basin: Bristlecone & Alpine Lakes Loop B 6* 41 41

Wed, Jul 24 Great Basin: Lexington Arch B 2.6 Leonard Nordell 42 42

Wed, Jul 24 Great Basin: Johnson Lake via Snake Creek C 3.5 43 43

Thu, Jul 25 Great Basin: Pole Canyon Loop B 7* Gerry Roehm 44 44

Thu, Jul 25 Great Basin: Baker Lake C 5.5 Leonard Nordell 45 45

Thu, Jul 25 Great Basin: Baker Lake/Johnson Lake Loop D 13* 46 46

Fri, Jul 26 Great Basin: Lehman Creek (*top down w/shuttle) B*/C 3.5*/3.5 47 47

Fri, Jul 26 Great Basin: Osceola Ditch Trail A 1.3 Self-guided

Fri, Jul 26 Great Basin: Lehman Cave (reservation required) – – Guided tour 48 48

Mon, Jul 29 Cross Creek B 5 Gerry Roehm 49 Nancy Nordell 49

Mon, Aug 05 Lost Man Loop (lower TH) C 8.8* Leonard Nordell 50 Sandi Weaver 50

Mon, Aug 05 Lost Man Loop (upper TH) B 8.8* Phil Maass 51 Sandi Weaver 51

Wed, Aug 07 Bowl of Tears E 6.3 Gerry Roehm 52 52

Wed, Aug 07 Mount of the Holy Cross (14,005') E 7 Gerry Vanderbeek 53 Phil Maass 53

Mon, Aug 12 Fancy Pass-Missouri Lakes Loop C 8.8* Gerry Vanderbeek 54 Nancy Nordell 54

Mon, Aug 12 Missouri Lakes B 4 Phil Maass 55 Nancy Nordell 55

Mon, Aug 19 Frying Pan Lakes A 4 Bob Pazik 56 Nancy Pazik 56

Tue, Aug 20 Sawyer Lake B 5 Bob Pazik 57 Nancy Pazik 57

Tue, Aug 20 Norrie-Margy's Hut C 4.5 Gerry Roehm 58 58

Wed, Aug 21 Sawyer Lake B 5 Kathy Kline 59 Patti Sundermann 59

Wed, Aug 21 Norrie-Mount Yeckel C 4.5 Bob Pazik 60 Nancy Pazik 60

Mon, Aug 26 Lost Lake (Gypsum Creek) C 5 Gerry Roehm 61 61
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Mon, Sep 02 Meadow Creek (Frisco) C 4.2 Gerry Roehm 62 62

Mon, Sep 02 Wheeler Lakes/Uneva Pass B/C 3.5/6 63 63

Tue, Sep 03 South Willow Creek Falls/Red Buffalo Pass B/D 3.5/6 64 64

Tue, Sep 03 Willow Lakes (from Willowbrook TH) C 6 Gerry Roehm 65 65

Tue, Sep 03 "Decalibron" Loop from Kite Lake D 7* Gerry Vanderbeek/Gary Steinen 66 Pattii Sundermann 66

Wed, Sep 04 Crystal Lakes (from Spruce Creek TH) C 4.5 67 67

Wed, Sep 04 Mohawk Lakes (from Spruce Creek TH) B 4.5 Gerry Roehm 68 68

Wed, Sep 04 McCullough Gulch B 2.5 69 69

Thu, Sep 05 Quandary Peak (parking permit required) D 3 70 70

Thu, Sep 05 Tenderfoot Mountain C 5.5 71 71

Thu, Sep 05 Colorado Trail (Hippo & Campion Loop) B 6.5* Gerry Roehm 72 72

Fri, Sep 06 Meadow Creek (Frisco) C 4.2 73 73

Fri, Sep 06 Wheeler Lakes/Uneva Pass B/C 3.5/6 Gerry Roehm 74 74

Mon, Sep 09 New York Creek B/C 3/4 75 Nancy Nordell 75

Wed, Sep 11 Sweetwater/Rim Lake/Shingle Peak Loop D 16* Gerry Vanderbeek 76 76

Wed, Sep 11 Sweetwater Creek B 4.5 Gerry Roehm 77 77

Mon, Sep 16 Crag Crest B 7/9* Kathy Kline 78 Pattii Sundermann 78

Mon, Sep 23 Skyline Ridge Loop B 10* Leonard Nordell 79 79

Mon, Sep 23 Snowmass Rim with shuttle A/B 5.5*/9* 80 80

Wed, Sep 25 Keyser Creek to Blue Lake D 5.5 Jim Herbst 81 Joan Herbst 81

Sat, Sep 28 Highway 82 Cleanup – 5* Cindy Ryman 82 82

Mon, Sep 30 Raggeds Trail B 4 Kathy Kline 83 Pattii Sundermann 83

Mon, Oct 07 Dark Canyon A 4 Leonard Nordell 84 Parvin Erlandsen 84

Mon, Oct 07 Ruby Anthracite/Dark Canyon crossover (w/shuttle) C 10* Gerry Roehm 85 Parvin Erlandsen 85

Mon, Oct 14 East Elk Creek/Spring Creek B/C 3/5 Phil Maass 86 Sandi Weaver 86

Mon, Oct 21 Ute Petroglyphs/Palisade Rim A 3.5 Jim Ingraham 87 Nancy Nordell 87

Mon, Oct 30 Hubbard Mesa A/B Varies Gerry Roehm 88 88

Wednesday day hikes* Service projects

*Adjacent rows with 
the same color are the 
same date.

Overnight trips*Monday day hikes*
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